TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shamuel Y. Benshabat		03/15/2012	INDIVIDUAL: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seacret Spa International LTD	
Street Address:	Skoufa 1, Potamos Germasogeias	
City:	Limassol	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	CY-4044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78598113	SEACRET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536 **Phone**: 480-655-0073

Email: trademarks@iplawusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP
Address Line 1: 18 E. University Dr., Suite 101
Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEAC.10963

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0731

900217661

CH \$40 00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert L. Schmeiser	
Signature:	/Albert L. Schmeiser/	
Date:	03/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Executed SEAC.10963#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shamuel Y. Benshabat, residing at 38302 W. Van Buren Street, Phoenix, Arizona, 85009, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark for which application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

Trademark

Application No.

Filed

SEAcret

78/598,113

March 30, 2005

WHEREAS Seacret Spa International LTD, a Cyprus Corporation, located and doing business at Skoufa 1, Potamos Germasogeias, CY-4044 Limassol, Cyprus, (hereinafter "Seacret Spa") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Shamuel Y. Benshabat, hereby assigns to Seacret Spa all rights, title and interest in the Untied States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, date of first use, January 31, 2012, and said application to register said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, Seacret Spa.

Signed at PHOENTX, this 15 day of March, 2012.

Shanuel V Henchahat

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 03/19/2012